## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Simon K. Johnston	08/10/2006	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	International Business Machines Corporation		
Street Address:	New Orchard Road		
City:	Armonk		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10504		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11465827

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (561)244-1062

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 561-922-3845

Email: sgreenberg@crgplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Carey, Rodriguez, Greenberg & Paul, LLP

Address Line 1: 1300 Corporate Center Way

Address Line 2: Suite 105G

Address Line 4: Wellington, FLORIDA 33687

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7501-028U

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven M. Greenberg

Total Attachments: 1

source=7501-028U\_Assignment#page1.tif

-CH \$40.0

PATENT REEL: 018150 FRAME: 0994

IBM Docket No.: CAM920060028US1 (028)

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEF	REAS, I:					
(1)	Simon K. Jo	hnston	of Siler City, N	IC		
have ii	nvented certa	in improvements	s in			
	-	TATE-DEPEND F A SERVICE O				
and ex	ecuted, resp	ectively, a United	States patent	application there	efore on the followin	ig date(s):
		(1)				
the ab entire States States grante hereby all pap upon to	ork, having a nafter called I ation and inverse Now therefo ove named, highly title and and foreign application, a dupon the invagree that I bers necessar o do so by IB	place of busines BM), desires to a ention, and to any re, for a valuable nereby sell, assign interest in the secontries, and all and I request the vention set forth BM may apply for y in connection M.	ss at New Orch acquire the enti y United States e consideration gn, and transfer aid application I rights of priorit c Commissioner in said applicat r foreign Letters with the United	ard Road, Armo re right, title and and foreign pate receipt whereof to IBM, its succeand invention they resulting from of Patents to issistent to IBM, its signature on said States and foreignature.	PORATION, a corport, New York, 1050 interest in the said ents to be obtained is hereby acknowled essors and assigns erein disclosed for the filing of said Unsue any Letters Patuccessors and assign invention and I willing applications whe	therefor; edged, I, , the the United ited ent gns; and I execute
(1)	Signed at	School (City)	-(, on	(Date)	, 2006. LM	
				Simon K. Johns	ston	

PATENT REEL: 018150 FRAME: 0995